Less: Liability Transfer (out) (3.11)   (16.00)

Closing defined benefit obligation 179.16   144.45

 As at March 31, 2022  As at March 31, 2021

 Rs. in Lakhs  Rs. in Lakhs

Fair value of assets at the beginning of the year   131.79   123.22

Add: expected return on plan assets   8.82   8.57

Fair value of assets at the end of the year   140.62   131.79

Particulars  As at March 31, 2022  As at March 31, 2021

Discount rate 6.90% 6.70%
Rate of increase in compensation 10.00% 8.00%

Changes in the fair value of the plan assets are as follows:

Particulars

The principal assumptions used in determining gratuity obligations are shown below:

The estimates of future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take account of inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant factors, such

as supply and demand in the employment market.

Particulars

Particulars

Changes in the present value of the defined benefit obligation are as follows:

Particulars

ADANI AGRI LOGISTICS LIMITED

Notes to financial statements for the year ended on March 31, 2022

Sensitivity analysis

 As at March 31, 2022  As at March 31, 2021

 Rs. in Lakhs  Rs. in Lakhs

Defined benefit obligation (base)   179.16   144.45

Decrease Increase Decrease Increase

Discount Rate (- / + 1%)   12.77   (11.37)   9.66   (8.65)

Salary Growth Rate (- / + 1%)   (11.17)   12.27   (8.62)   9.44

Attrition Rate (- / + 50% of attrition rates)   10.75   (7.00)   3.84   (2.54)

Mortality Rate (- / + 10% of mortality

rates)

   0.06   (0.06)   0.02   (0.02)

Maturity profile of defined benefit obligation

 March 31, 2022  March 31, 2021

Weighted average duration (based on discounted cash flows) 7 years 8 Years

Expected cash flows over the future period (valued on undiscounted basis)
 As at March 31, 2022  As at March 31, 2021

Rs. in Lakhs Rs. in Lakhs

1 year   15.23   15.39

2 to 5 years   82.87   76.22

6 to 10 years   90.35   63.60

More than 10 years   123.29   83.49

37

 As at March 31, 2022  As at March 31, 2021

 Rs. in Lakhs  Rs. in Lakhs

Capital commitments

   1,115.83   53.73

38 Earnings per share (EPS)

Particulars  As at March 31, 2022  As at March 31, 2021

Basic and diluted

2,422.42   (283.83)

99,828,000 99,828,000

Earning per share (basic and diluted) (A/B) 2.43   (0.28)

39 Disclosure under Para 44A as set out in Ind AS 7 on cash flow statements under Companies (indian accounting standards) rules, 2018.

Rs. in Lakhs Rs. in Lakhs

Borrowings (including current maturities)   22,248.26   (4,143.93)   9.36   18,113.69

Interest accrued but not due   104.89   (1,534.33)   1,443.34   13.90

Lease Liabilities   1,203.82   (189.18)   107.41   1,122.05

TOTAL   23,556.97   (5,867.44)   1,560.11   19,249.64

Rs. in Lakhs Rs. in Lakhs

Borrowings (including current maturities)   35,647.04   (13,408.17)   9.39   22,248.26

Interest accrued but not due   506.13   (2,678.42)   2,277.18   104.89

Lease Liabilities   1,312.65   (205.40)   96.58   1,203.82

TOTAL   37,465.82   (16,291.99)   2,383.15   23,556.97

Non Cash changes March 31, 2021

Contingent liabilities and capital commitments

Estimated amount of unexecuted capital contracts

(net of capital advances)

Particulars

Particulars
 As at March 31, 2022

Net Profit as per statement of profit and loss (A) (Rs. in Lakhs)

 - Weighted average number of equity shares (B)

Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of the defined benefit obligation are discount rate , expected salary increase and mortality. The

sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period,

while holding all other assumptions constant. The results of sensitivity analysis is given below:

Particulars

 As at March 31, 2021

Particulars of Liabilities arising from